

Brussels, 27.10.2016 C(2016) 6630 final

# **COMMISSION DECISION**

of 27.10.2016

appointing a member of the Committee for Orphan Medicinal Products

EN EN

#### COMMISSION DECISION

### of 27.10.2016

# appointing a member of the Committee for Orphan Medicinal Products

#### THE EUROPEAN COMMISSION.

Having regard to the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union,

Having regard to Regulation (EC) No 141/2000 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 December 1999 on orphan medicinal products<sup>1</sup>, and in particular Article 4(3) thereof,

#### Whereas:

- (1) Article 4(3) of Regulation (EC) No 141/2000 provides that the Commission appoints three members of the Committee for Orphan Medical Products ("the Committee") of the European Medicines Agency ("the Agency") on the basis of a recommendation from the Agency.
- (2) A member of the Committee appointed by the Commission on the basis of the recommendation from the Agency was elected as a Chairman of the Committee. It is therefore necessary to appoint a new member of the Committee.
- (3) The Agency has recommended Ms Kerstin Westermark for the appointment,

## HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

#### Article 1

Ms Kerstin Westermark is hereby appointed as a member of the Committee for Orphan Medical Products for the term of three years.

### Article 2

This Decision shall take effect on the day of its adoption.

Done at Brussels, 27.10.2016

For the Commission
Vytenis Andriukaitis
Member of the Commission

\_

OJ L 18, 22.1.2000, p. 1.